Vanadium oxide metal-insulator
phase transition in different types
of one-dimensional photonic
microcavities
Francesco Scotognella*
Dipartimento di Fisica, Politecnico di Milano, Milan, Italy
The optical properties of vanadium dioxide (VO2) can be tuned viametal-insulator
transition. In this work, different types of one-dimensional photonic structure-

organizations, or those of the publisher, the editors and the
reviewers. Any product that may be evaluated in this article, or
claim that may be made by its manufacturer, is not guaranteed or
endorsed by the publisher.
References
Born, M., Wolf, E., Bhatia, A. B., Clemmow, P. C., Gabor, D., Stokes, A. R., et al.
(1999). Principles of optics: Electromagnetic theory of propagation, interference and
diffraction of light. 7th ed. Cambridge, UK: Cambridge University Press. doi:10.1017/
CBO9781139644181
Boucher, Y. G., Chiasera, A., Ferrari, M., and Righini, G. C. (2009).
Photoluminescence spectra of an optically pumped erbium-doped micro-cavity with
SiO2/TiO2 distributed Bragg reflectors. J. Luminescence 129, 1989–1993. doi:10.1016/j.
jlumin.2009.04.085
Briggs, R. M., Pryce, I. M., and Atwater, H. A. (2010). Compact silicon photonic
waveguide modulator based on the vanadium dioxide metal-insulator phase transition.
Opt. Express, OE 18, 11192–11201. doi:10.1364/OE.18.011192
Chiasera, A., Meroni, C., Scotognella, F., Boucher, Y. G., Galzerano, G., Lukowiak, A.,
et al. (2019). Coherent emission from fully Er3+ doped monolithic 1-D dielectric
microcavity fabricated by rf-sputtering. Opt. Mater. 87, 107–111. doi:10.1016/j.optmat.
2018.04.057

photonic structures. Opt. Commun. 410, 703–706. doi:10.1016/j.optcom.2017.11.019
Kriegel, I., Urso, C., Viola, D., De Trizio, L., Scotognella, F., Cerullo, G., et al. (2016).
Ultrafast photodoping and plasmon dynamics in fluorine–indium codoped cadmium
oxide nanocrystals for all-optical signal manipulation at optical communication
wavelengths. J. Phys. Chem. Lett. 7, 3873–3881. doi:10.1021/acs.jpclett.6b01904
Li, B., Camacho-Morales, R., Li, N., Tognazzi, A., Gandolfi, M., Ceglia, D. de, et al.
(2023). Fundamental limits for transmission modulation in VO2 metasurfaces. Phot.
Res. PRJ 11, B40–B49. doi:10.1364/PRJ.474328
Liu, K., Lee, S., Yang, S., Delaire, O., and Wu, J. (2018). Recent progresses on physics
and applications of vanadium dioxide.Mater. Today 21, 875–896. doi:10.1016/j.mattod.
2018.03.029
Lu, H., Clark, S., Guo, Y., and Robertson, J. (2021). The metal–insulator phase change
in vanadium dioxide and its applications. J. Appl. Phys. 129, 240902. doi:10.1063/5.
0027674
Malitson, I. H. (1965). Interspecimen comparison of the refractive index of fused
silica. J. Opt. Soc. Am. JOSA 55, 1205–1209. doi:10.1364/JOSA.55.001205
Malitson, I. H. (1962). Refraction and dispersion of synthetic sapphire. J. Opt. Soc.
Am. JOSA 52, 1377–1379. doi:10.1364/JOSA.52.001377
Morin, F. J. (1959). Oxides which show a metal-to-insulator transition at the neel
temperature. Phys. Rev. Lett. 3, 34–36. doi:10.1103/PhysRevLett.3.34
Nigara, Y. (1968). Measurement of the optical constants of yttrium oxide. Jpn. J. Appl.
Phys. 7, 404. doi:10.1143/JJAP.7.404
Paternò, G. M., Moscardi, L., Donini, S., Ariodanti, D., Kriegel, I., Zani, M., et al.
(2019). Hybrid one-dimensional plasmonic–photonic crystals for optical detection of
bacterial contaminants. J. Phys. Chem. Lett. 10, 4980–4986. doi:10.1021/acs.jpclett.
9b01612
Rashidi, A., Hatef, A., and Namdar, A. (2018). On the enhancement of light
absorption in vanadium dioxide/1D photonic crystal composite nanostructures.
J. Phys. D. Appl. Phys. 51, 375102. doi:10.1088/1361-6463/aad70a
Singh, D. U., Bhoite, O., and Narayanan, R. (2020). Temperature tunable optical
transmission using IR based 1D photonic crystals of VO2 nanostructures. J. Phys. D.
Appl. Phys. 53, 245106. doi:10.1088/1361-6463/ab7d69
Steurer, W., and Sutter-Widmer, D. (2007). Photonic and phononic quasicrystals.
J. Phys. D. Appl. Phys. 40, R229–R247. doi:10.1088/0022-3727/40/13/R01
Tan, C. Z. (1998). Determination of refractive index of silica glass for infrared
wavelengths by IR spectroscopy. J. Non-Crystalline Solids 223, 158–163. doi:10.1016/
S0022-3093(97)00438-9
Toccafondi, C., Occhi, L., Cavalleri, O., Penco, A., Castagna, R., Bianco, A., et al.
(2014). Photochromic and photomechanical responses of an amorphous diarylethene-
based polymer: A spectroscopic ellipsometry investigation of ultrathin films. J. Mater
Chem. C 2, 4692–4698. doi:10.1039/C4TC00371C
Tognazzi, A., Gandolfi, M., Li, B., Ambrosio, G., Franceschini, P., Camacho-Morales,
R., et al. (2023). Opto-thermal dynamics of thin-film optical limiters based on the VO2
phase transition. Opt. Mater Express, OME 13, 41–52. doi:10.1364/OME.472347
Verleur, H. W., Barker, A. S., and Berglund, C. N. (1968). Optical properties of
VO2between 0.25 and 5 eV. Phys. Rev. 172, 788–798. doi:10.1103/PhysRev.172.788
Wiersma, D. S. (2013). Disordered photonics. Nat. Photonics 7, 188–196. doi:10.1038/
nphoton.2013.29
Wiersma, D. S., Sapienza, R., Mujumdar, S., Colocci, M., Ghulinyan, M., and Pavesi, L.
(2005). Optics of nanostructured dielectrics. J. Opt. A: Pure Appl. Opt. 7, S190–S197.
doi:10.1088/1464-4258/7/2/025
Wood, D. L., and Nassau, K. (1982). Refractive index of cubic zirconia stabilized with
yttria. Appl. Opt. AO 21, 2978–2981. doi:10.1364/AO.21.002978
Xiao, X.,Wenjun,W., Shuhong, L., Wanquan, Z., Dong, Z., Qianqian, D., et al. (2016).
Investigation of defect modes with Al2O3 and TiO2 in one-dimensional photonic
crystals. Optik 127, 135–138. doi:10.1016/j.ijleo.2015.10.005
Yablonovitch, E. (1987). Inhibited spontaneous emission in solid-state physics and